n: POZ90-1351HC CAST IRON GRATING

 Unique product-type identification code: **POZ90-1351HC** CAST IRON GRATING C250



2. Type number. lot, series, or any other element that allows identification of the construction product;

THE PRODUCTION LOT INDICATED ON THE LABEL AFFIXED TO THE PACKAGING OF THE PALLET IS AUTHENTIC

3. Intended use of the construction product, in accordance with the relevant harmonized technical specification, as intended by the manufacturer:

CROWNING AND CLOSING DEVICES FOR CIRCULATION AREAS USED BY PEDESTRIANS AND VEHICLES. SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE PERSON TO WHOM THE DOP IS DELIVERED THE PROPER IMPLEMENTATION OF THE PROVISIONS OF THE REGULATION FOR THE GUTTER AS A WHOLE. THE CHOICE OF TYPE IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PURCHASER. THE PRODUCTS ARE INTENDED TO BE PERMANENTLY INCORPORATED INTO CONSTRUCTION WORKS.

4. Name, registered trade name or trademark and address of:

DAKOTA GROUP S.A.S di ZENO CIPRIANI Via Pitagora 3 - 37010 Affi (Verona) - Italy

5. System(s) for assessment and verification of constancy of performance of the construction product:

SYSTEM 3

6. Name and identification number of the notified body

The notified body **BUILDING RESEARCH INSTITUTE (NISI) LTD - NB 2032** Has carried out initial type testing (ITT) as described in the standard **UNI EN 1433:2008** according to the **SYSTEM 3** And issued test reports nr. **PTD-409-28/1407-1**

7. Declared performance

ESSENTIAL CHARACTERISTICS*	PERFORMANCE	HARMONIZED TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
Load class*	C250	UNI EN 1433:2008
Strength tests of the grating unit (UNI EN 1433:2008)	Compliant	pt. 7.15.1 e 9.1.4.1
Strength tests of the unit joints (UNI EN 1433:2008)	Compliant	pt. 7.5.1 e 9.3.6
Measurement of the permanent series of the grating (UNI EN 1433:2008)	Compliant	pt. 7.16 e 9.1.4.2.1
Testing of grid resistance (UNI EN 1433:2008)	Compliant	pt. 7.15.2 e 9.1.4.2.2

* In accordance with the manufacturer's installation instructions.

8. The product performance in items 1 and 2 is in accordance with the declared performance in item 6. This declaration of performance is issued under the sole responsibility of item 3

Brentino Belluno - 19.12.2016 (Place and Date)

Signed for and on behalf of: Zeno Cipriani Legale Rappresentante Dakota Group S.a.S. (Signature)